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Contact Name TE Product
Compliance

Contact Title

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2018-08-28 Contact Email productcompliance@te.com

Contact Phone Number +001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

3-1419153-4 Amount 29048.4 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

PCF-
112D2M,000

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 EPOXY 1.0 13.0 mg

Material 2 Resin-7 1.0 13.0 mg

Substance 3 Fatty acids,
tall-oil, reaction
products with
polyalkylenepol
yamines,
compds. with
linoleic acid
dimer and tall-
oil fatty acids

Supplier 68910-90-7 97.0 1.0 12.61 mg

Substance 3 2,4,6-
Tris(dimethyla
minomethyl)ph
enol

Supplier 90-72-2 3.0 1.0 0.39 mg

Sub-Item 1 MAGNET
WIRE

1.0 7085.0 mg

Material 2 Base material-
Copper

1.0 6376.5 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 2.0E-4 1.0 0.012753 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 5.0E-5 1.0 0.00318825 mg

Substance 3 Oxygen Supplier 7782-44-7 0.0251 1.0 1.6005 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 4.0E-5 1.0 0.0025506 mg

Substance 3 Selenium Supplier 7782-49-2 2.0E-5 1.0 0.0012753 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 2.0E-4 1.0 0.012753 mg

Substance 3 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 2.0E-4 1.0 0.012753 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.0040 1.0 0.25506 mg

Substance 3 Tellurium Supplier 13494-80-9 1.0E-4 1.0 0.0063765 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 1.0E-4 1.0 0.0063765 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 1.0E-4 1.0 0.0063765 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.96982 1.0 6374.57557 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 5.0E-5 1.0 0.00318825 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 2.0E-5 1.0 0.0012753 mg

Material 2 Polyurethane
insulating paint

1.0 708.5 mg

Substance 3 Phenol Supplier 108-95-2 21.6 1.0 153.036 mg



Substance 3 Phenol, 3-
methyl-

Supplier 108-39-4 21.6 1.0 153.036 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Propanediol, 2-
ethyl-2-
(hydroxymethyl
)-, polymer with
bis(isocyanato
methyl)benzen
e

Supplier 51852-81-4 28.0 1.0 198.38 mg

Substance 3 p-Xylene Supplier 106-42-3 28.8 1.0 204.048 mg

Sub-Item 1 EPOXY 1.0 18.0 mg

Material 2 Epoxy resin 1.0 18.0 mg

Substance 3 Fatty acids,
tall-oil,
polymers with
bisphenol A
and
epichlorohydrin

Supplier 66070-75-5 57.8 1.0 10.404 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane

Supplier 25068-38-6 12.7 1.0 2.286 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic acid
calcium salt
(1:1)

Supplier 471-34-1 23.1 1.0 4.158 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.3 1.0 0.054 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

6.1 1.0 1.098 mg

Sub-Item 1 BASE 1.0 3690.0 mg

Material 2 PBT-GF30
FR(17)

1.0 3690.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 1107.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 7.0 1.0 258.3 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 36.9 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 26062-94-2 47.0 1.0 1734.3 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 15.0 1.0 553.5 mg

Sub-Item 1 EPOXY 1.0 26.0 mg

Material 2 Resin-6 1.0 26.0 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier 108-88-3 10.0 1.0 2.6 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane

Supplier 25068-38-6 90.0 1.0 23.4 mg

Sub-Item 1 YOKE 1.0 4380.0 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 4380.0 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0219 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.438 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.6 1.0 26.28 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.13 1.0 5.694 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.04 1.0 1.752 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 1.0 6.57 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0438 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.02 1.0 0.876 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.1 1.0 4.38 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 4.38 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 1.0 0.43362 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.6837 1.0 4322.34606 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 4.37562 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.219 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 2.19 mg

Sub-Item 1 COIL
TERMINAL L

1.0 35.0 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 1.0 35.0 mg



Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 1.0 0.1225 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 0.035 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0035 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.01 1.0 0.0035 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.035 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 3.5E-4 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0035 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 7.0 1.0 2.45 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 1.0 0.105 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 3.5E-4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 91.9625 1.0 32.18688 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 0.035 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.00175 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.0175 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 1.75E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 Solder Round 1.0 91.0 mg

Material 2 Lead-free Solid
Solder Wire

1.0 91.0 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.3 1.0 90.363 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.7 1.0 0.637 mg

Sub-Item 1 CASE 1.0 3610.0 mg

Material 2 PBT-GF30 1.0 3610.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.5 1.0 18.05 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 3.5 1.0 126.35 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromo-,
polymer with
2,2-[(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[(2,6-
dibromo-4,1-
phenylene)oxy
methylene]]bis[
oxirane]

Supplier 68928-70-1 12.0 1.0 433.2 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 26062-94-2 54.0 1.0 1949.4 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 1083.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 ARMATURE 1.0 1635.0 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 1635.0 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.008175 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.1635 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.6 1.0 9.81 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.13 1.0 2.1255 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.04 1.0 0.654 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 1.0 2.4525 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.01635 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.02 1.0 0.327 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.1 1.0 1.635 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.635 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 1.0 0.16187 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.6837 1.0 1613.47849 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 1.63336 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.08175 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.8175 mg

Sub-Item 1 HINGE 1.0 114.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 114.0 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0099 1.0 0.011286 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00114 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 2.28 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 1.0 0.057 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 0.399 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 20.0 1.0 22.8 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 1.0 0.0342 mg



Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 1.14 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 1.0 0.011286 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.08 1.0 0.0912 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0114 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 64.3588 1.0 73.36903 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 12.0 1.0 13.68 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 0.11389 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 5.7E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 CARD 1.0 76.0 mg

Material 2 PPS-
(GF35+K35)

1.0 76.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.0 1.0 26.6 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic acid
calcium salt
(1:1)

Supplier 471-34-1 35.0 1.0 26.6 mg

Substance 3 Benzene, 1,4-
dichloro-,
polymer with
sodium sulfide
(Na2S)

Supplier 26125-40-6 30.0 1.0 22.8 mg

Sub-Item 1 Adhesive and
Sealants

1.0 4.4 mg

Material 2 SEALANT-
RELAY-
EPOXY-ONE
PART-RS-
1138-1

1.0 4.4 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 3.0 1.0 0.132 mg

Substance 3 1H-Imidazole,
2-methyl-

Supplier 693-98-1 4.0 1.0 0.176 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane

Supplier 25068-38-6 40.0 1.0 1.76 mg

Substance 3 Limestone Supplier 1317-65-3 50.0 1.0 2.2 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2-
[(C12-14-
alkyloxy)methyl
] derivs.

Supplier 68609-97-2 3.0 1.0 0.132 mg

Sub-Item 1 SCC&Cont
ASSY

1.0 490.0 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 360.0 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.015 1.0 0.054 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.36 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.5 1.0 5.4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.9335 1.0 338.1606 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.072 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.8 1.0 2.88 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.8 1.0 2.88 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 0.036 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.036 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0036 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0018 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.036 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.36 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 2.7 1.0 9.72 mg

Material 2 Contact 1.0 130.0 mg

Substance 3 Indium oxide
(In2O3)

Supplier 1312-43-2 0.92 1.0 1.196 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 33.84 1.0 43.992 mg

Substance 3 Tin oxide
(SnO2)

Supplier 18282-10-5 3.7 1.0 4.81 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 61.54 1.0 80.002 mg

Sub-Item 1 COIL
TERMINAL R

1.0 35.0 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 1.0 35.0 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 1.0 0.1225 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 0.035 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0035 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.01 1.0 0.0035 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.035 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 3.5E-4 mg



Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0035 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 7.0 1.0 2.45 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 1.0 0.105 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 3.5E-4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 91.9625 1.0 32.18688 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 0.035 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.00175 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.0175 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 1.75E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 C-TERM 1.0 1626.0 mg

Material 2 Copper 1.0 1626.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.813 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.01626 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.7575 1.0 1622.05695 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.01626 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 0.0813 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.1626 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.3252 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.626 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.813 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00813 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.0813 mg

Sub-Item 1 BOBBIN 1.0 1370.0 mg

Material 2 PBT-GF30
FR(17)

1.0 1370.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 411.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 7.0 1.0 95.9 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 13.7 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 26062-94-2 47.0 1.0 643.9 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 15.0 1.0 205.5 mg

Sub-Item 1 M Contact 1.0 140.0 mg

Material 2 AgSnOInO 1.0 140.0 mg

Substance 3 Indium oxide
(In2O3)

Supplier 1312-43-2 0.9 1.0 1.26 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 32.7 1.0 45.78 mg

Substance 3 Tin oxide
(SnO2)

Supplier 18282-10-5 3.6 1.0 5.04 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 62.8 1.0 87.92 mg

Sub-Item 1 CORE 1.0 2810.0 mg

Material 2 DT4C 1.0 2760.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.0020 1.0 0.0552 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0040 1.0 0.1104 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.03 1.0 0.828 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.367 1.0 2742.5292 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 0.552 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.4 1.0 11.04 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.01 1.0 0.276 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.15 1.0 4.14 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.0070 1.0 0.1932 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.01 1.0 0.276 mg

Material 2 Plating 1.0 50.0 mg

Substance 3 Butanedioic
acid, 2,3-
dihydroxy-
(2R,3R)-,
potassium
sodium salt,
hydrate
(1:1:1:4)

Supplier 6381-59-5 0.013 1.0 0.0065 mg

Substance 3 Sulfuric acid,
nickel(2+) salt
(1:1)

Supplier 7786-81-4 0.24 1.0 0.12 mg



Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 10.67 1.0 5.335 mg

Substance 3 Nickel-
dichloride

Supplier 7718-54-9 0.05 1.0 0.025 mg

Substance 3 sodium
hydroxide

Supplier 1310-73-2 0.02 1.0 0.01 mg

Substance 3 Copper-
cyanide

Supplier 544-92-3 0.045 1.0 0.0225 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 88.962 1.0 44.481 mg

Sub-Item 1 M-TERM 1.0 1800.0 mg

Material 2 Copper 1.0 1800.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.9 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.018 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.7575 1.0 1795.635 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.018 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 0.09 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.18 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.36 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.8 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.9 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0090 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.09 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

